The carrying amount of respective financial assets recognised in the financial statements, (net of impairment losses) represents the Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk.

The Company establishes an allowance for impairment that represents its estimate of incurred losses in respect of doubtful loans and advances. Receivables from its borrowers are reviewed/evaluated periodically by the

management and appropriate provisions are made to the extent recovery there against has been considered to be remote.

Financial assets that are neither past due nor impaired

Cash and cash equivalents are neither past due nor impaired. Cash and cash equivalents with banks are held with reputed and credit worthy banking institutions.

ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020 (₹ in Lakhs)

37. FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF Ind AS- Disclosures, Reconciliation etc.

a) Reconciliation in terms of Ind AS 101 "First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards"

i) Reconciliation of Equity as at March 31, 2019 and April 1, 2018

 PARTICULARS

As per Previous

GAAP

Effect of transition

to Ind AS

As per

Ind AS

As per Previous

GAAP

Effect of transition

to Ind AS

As per

Ind AS

ASSETS

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalent 39.29   -   39.29   46.79   -   46.79
Loans 8,169.77   -   8,169.77   2,348.70   -   2,348.70
Other Financial assets 0.46   -   0.46   49.90   -   49.90

8,209.52   -   8,209.52   2,445.39   -   2,445.39

Non Financial Assets

Inventories 114.59   -   114.59 51.32   -   51.32
Current Tax Assets (Net) -   -   - 1.69   -   1.69
Deferred Tax Assets (Net) (i) (885.18)   893.01   7.83 (395.70)   397.94   2.24
Property, Plant and Equipment 33.79   -   33.79 46.64   -   46.64

   (736.80)   893.01   156.21   (296.05)   397.94   101.89

Total Assets   7,472.72   893.01   8,365.73   2,149.34   397.94   2,547.28

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities

Payables

(I) Trade Payables

(i) Total outstanding dues of micro

enterprises and small enterprises

-
   -   -

-
   -   -

(ii) Others 1.11   -   1.11 1.46   -   1.46
(I) Other Payables

(i) Total outstanding dues of micro

enterprises and small enterprises

-   -
   -

-   -
   -

(ii) Others -   -   -   -   -   -
Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 6,968.64   -   6,968.64 1,169.67   -   1,169.67
Other Financial Liabilities -   -   -   2.41   -   2.41

   6,969.75   -   6,969.75   1,173.54   -   1,173.54

Non Financial Liabilities

Current Tax Liabilities   0.53   -   0.53   -   -   -
Provisions   20.11   -   20.11   6.85   -   6.85
Other Non Financial Liabilities   11.40   -   11.40   20.91   -   20.91

   32.04   -   32.04   27.76   -   27.76

Equity

Equity Share Capital   665.00 -   665.00   665.00 -   665.00
Other Equity (194.07)   893.01   698.94   283.04   397.94   680.98

   470.93   893.01   1,363.94   948.04   397.94   1,345.98

Total Liabilities and Equity   7,472.72   893.01   8,365.73   2,149.34   397.94   2,547.28

ii) Reconciliation of Total Equity as given above:

Particulars
 Refer Note No 37 (

c )

As at

March 31, 2019

(End of last period

presented under

Previous GAAP)

As at April 01, 2018

(Date of transition)

470.93   948.04

Ind AS Adjustment

(i) 893.01   397.94

Total adjustment to equity 893.01   397.94

Total equity under Ind AS 1,363.94   1,345.98

63

MATHEW EASOW RESEARCH SECURITIES LIMITED

 Refer Note No

37 ( c )